## 900350711 01/15/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900347362

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent		12/15/2015	National Association: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TigerDirect, Inc.	
Street Address:	7795 West Flagler St.	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	Global Computer Supplies Inc.	
Street Address:	2139 HIGHWAY 35 N	
City:	Holmdel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2526739	TIGER
Registration Number:	1641257	TIGERSOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2534402	GO CONFIGURE
Registration Number:	2032285	MACWHOLESALE
Registration Number:	2416746	GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-239-2000

**Email:** msarney@moritthock.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Sarney

900350711 REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0079

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 450 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-1165-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Sarney
SIGNATURE:	/michael sarney/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest im Trademarks - Tiger etc#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest im Trademarks - Tiger etc#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest im Trademarks - Tiger etc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0080

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 15, 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 27, 2005, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3190/0535 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by TigerDirect, Inc., a Florida corporation, Global Computer Supplies Inc., a New York corporation (each of the foregoing a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") and each of the other grantors party thereto, in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Agent"), for Agent's benefit and the ratable benefit of various other financial institutions, each Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor, along with the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the trademark registration, and the goodwill associated therewith, listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto. The Trademark Security Agreement and Agent's lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest, along with the good will associated therewith, in and to the remaining trademark registrations and trademarks applications subject thereto shall otherwise remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

112030/112-5785502.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0081 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Donna DiForio

Title:

Donna DiForio Authorized Officer

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER	JURISDICTION	CLASS
TIGER	Reg. No. 2526739	TigerDirect, Inc.	United States	35
TIGERSOFTWARE	Reg. No. 1641257	TigerDirect. Inc.	United States	16
GO CONFIGURE	Reg. No. 2534402	Global Computer Supplies Inc.	United States	40
MACWHOLESALE	Reg. No. 2032285	Global Computer Supplies Inc.	United States	42
GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES	Reg. No. 2416746	Global Computer Supplies Inc.	United States	35

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/15/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0083